UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 14A

Proxy Statement Pursuant to Section 14(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
(Amendment No. __)

Filed by the Registrant ${f f Z}$

Filed by	y a Party other than the Registrant \square				
Check t	the appropriate box:				
	Preliminary Proxy Statement				
	Confidential, for Use of the Commission Only (as permitted by Rule 14a-6(e)(2))				
	Definitive Proxy Statement				
$\overline{\checkmark}$	Definitive Additional Materials				
	Soliciting Material Pursuant to §240.14a-12				
	MANHATTAN ASSOCIATES, INC. (Name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)				
	Not Applicable (Name of Person(s) Filing Proxy Statement, if other than the Registrant)				
Paymo	ent of Filing Fee (Check the appropriate box):				
	No fee required.				
Fee paid	d previously with preliminary materials.				
Fee con	nputed on table in exhibit required by Item 25(b) per Exchange Act Rules 14a-6(i)(1) and 0-11.				



MANHATTAN ASSOCIATES, INC.

2024 Annual Meeting Vote by May 22, 2024 11:59 PM ET



2300 WINDY RIDGE PARKWAY TENTH FLOOR ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

M Manhattan

V35017-P06476

You invested in MANHATTAN ASSOCIATES, INC., and it's time to vote!

You have the right to vote on proposals being presented at the Annual Meeting. This is an important notice regarding the availability of proxy material for the shareholder meeting to be held on May 23, 2024.

Get informed before you vote

View the Notice and Proxy Statement and Annual Report online OR receive a free paper or email copy of the material(s) by requesting them prior to May 9, 2024. If you would like to request a copy of the material(s) for this or future shareholder meetings, you may (1) visit www.ProxyVote.com, (2) call 1-800-579-1639 or (3) send an email to sendmaterial@proxyvote.com. If sending an email, please include your control number (indicated below) in the subject line. Unless requested, you will not otherwise receive a paper or email copy.



For complete information and to vote, visit www.ProxyVote.com

Control #

Smartphone users

Point your camera here and vote without entering a control number





Vote in Person at the Meeting*

May 23, 2024 9:00 AM EDT

2300 Windy Ridge Parkway Tenth Floor Atlanta, Georgia 30339

^{*}Please check the meeting materials for any special requirements for meeting attendance. At the meeting, you will need to request a ballot to vote these shares.

Important Notice Regarding the Availability of Proxy Materials for the Annual Meeting:

The Notice and Proxy Statement and Annual Report are available at www.proxyvote.com.

V35009-P06476

MANHATTAN ASSOCIATES, INC. 2300 Windy Ridge Parkway Tenth Floor Atlanta, Georgia 30339 THIS PROXY IS SOLICITED ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

By this proxy, the undersigned (i) appoints Eddie Capel and Bruce S. Richards, and each of them, with full power of substitution, as their proxy to represent and vote all the shares of Common Stock of Manhattan Associates, Inc. held of record by the undersigned on March 25, 2024, at the Annual Meeting of Shareholders to be held on May 23, 2024 at 9:00 AM EDT, or any adjournment or postponement of that meeting, as designated on the reverse side of the Proxy, (ii) confirm all that those proxies may lawfully do by virtue of their appointments, and (iii) revoke any proxy appointments as to those shares previously given by the undersigned. The proxies, in their discretion, are further authorized to vote (x) on any matter of which the company did not have notice on or before February 13, 2024, or the date provided for in Section 2.14 of the company's bylaws, whichever date is earlier, (y) for the election of a person to the Board if any Board-recommended nominee becomes unable to serve or for good cause will not serve and (z) matters incident to the conduct of the Annual Meeting and any other matters that may properly come before the meeting and any adjournments or postponements of the meeting.

The shares represented by this Proxy will be voted as directed by the undersigned. If no direction is given when the duly executed Proxy is returned, those shares will be voted "FOR" the Nominees in Proposal 1 and "FOR" Proposals 2 and 3.

The undersigned understands that this Proxy confers discretionary authority with respect to matters not known or determined at the time of the mailing of the notice of the meeting to the undersigned.

Continued on reverse side